Discover ABB’s comprehensive
Switching and Protection solutions
within the System pro E Power
switchboard range, designed to
protect and secure string inverters
in photovoltaic plants. Learn how to
perform design verification of
switchboards for higher voltages,

E6.2 900 1000 500 221
Separators - PB (1)
Size Type Code
PB Separators
E1.2 H=100mm 4pz E1.2 F 3P 1SDA073877R1
E1.2 H=100mm 6pz E1.2 F 4P 1SDA073878R1
E1.2 H=200mm 4pz E1.2 F 3P 1SDA073879R1
E1.2 H=200mm 6pz E1.2 F 4P 1SDA073880R1
E2.2...E6.2 2 pz E2.2..E6.2 F 3P 1SDA076166R1
E2.2...E6.2 3 pz E2.2..E6.2 F 4P 1SDA076167R1
Insulation distance
Insulation distance of the circuit breakers in an in-
stallation cubicle should be as follows:
Separator / Phase Barriers
The rear part of the circuit breaker has been de-
signed with specific slots in which insulating walls
are placed to facilitate segregation between polarit-
ies. Phase separators are mandatory with all Emax
2/E circuit breakers. For the fixed version, they are
provided as standard with an additional protection
kit to be installed on field (see document
1SDH001000R0746, Kit protections for fixed type
Emax2/E).
For spare parts, you can order using the codes be-
low
Overall dimensions
The Emax 2/E range is based on standard Emax 2
frames, sharing the same overall dimensions, with
specific connection setup and insulation parts.
Visit our Drawings Selector to find and download
the 2D and 3D files for Emax 2 breakers and connec-
tions.
(*) For /E1.2 Fixed, 500mm with insulated roof panel; 600mm
otherwise.
1 Only as loose part
Kit protections for fixed
type Emax2/E
SACE Emax 2/E
Drawings Selector
B

connection is need to be moved outside the cir-
External voltage outlets
Size Type Code
E1.2..E6.2 External installed voltage outlets 1SDA074217R1
cuit-breaker by enabling to use external isolation
voltage transformers which are mandatory and con-
nected to the terminal box.
The installation of external voltage transformers
does not guarantee Class 1 accuracy.
External voltage outlets has to be ordered with be-
low order code as mounted to the circuit breaker.
The isolation voltage transformer must conform to standard IEC
60255-27 and possess the following electrical characteristics:
• 	Accuracy class: ≤ 0,2
• 	Performance: ≥ 10 VA
• 	Overload: 20 % permanent
• 	Insulations: 4 kV between inputs and outputs, 4 kV between
shield and outputs, 4 kV between shield and inputs
• 	Frequency: Fn +-10%
• 	Primary voltage: 100 to 1200 V (nominal, to be configured via
menu)
•	  Secondary voltage: 100 to 230 V (nominal, to be configured
via menu)
For more information and trip unit configuration de-
tails, please check instructions for using Ekip Touch
protection units.
External insulation voltage transformers must be installed and connected to the terminal box according be-
low scheme.
Emax 2 - Instructions for
using Ekip Touch protection
trip units and Accessories.
Q5..Q10 EKIP Signalling 4K S51 S33 M YR
Trip Unit I/O
V3
V2
V1 Gzo Szc Gzi Rca
Rct Ge- Szo Ne
Vn Ge+ Szi Ne-
Trip Unit I/O EKIP Supply Module Module Module RTC
45
W3
51 61
HC
HC K3 K4 K5 K6
HC K7 K8 K9 K10
H1 H2 H3 H4
71 81 91 01 95 V3
V2
V1 Gzo Szc Gzi Rca
Rct Ge- Szo Ne
Vn Ge+ Szi Ne-
96
98 38 U2
36 U1 R2
35 R1
52 62 72 82 92 02
54 64 74 84 94 04
K1
W4 K2
48
48 D2 C2 C12 C22 14 24 34 44
C3 C13 12 22 32 42
D1 C1 C11 C21 11 21 31 41
YC YO YC2 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4YU
YO2
X
A4
23A
L1 L2 L3 TU1
A1 a1
B1 b1
A2 a2
a3